		, 0 ·		,		
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET 090928.A058)	09-08-1998	( ) ) )	2 <u>0</u> 9	10 -	/ · · ·	
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTME				
1-31-92		Patent a	and Trade	mark (	Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	15 and 1100811813	hed original documents	or copy	hereof		
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party (169)		ss of receiving Party(ies):				
John C. Tepper	Name:	Name: AMEI Technologies Inc.				
1400 Harmony Drive Carrollton, Texas 75006  AUS 2 1	1998 [Internal Address:	Internal Address: Suite 1300				
V.	Street Address:					
■ Individual/Citizenship: <u>United Stat</u>	es of America City:	Wilmington				
	sched? State/Zip	Delaware 19899				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment Mer	- I	<u>Delaware</u>		·		
Security Agreement Cha	inge of Name					
Other	Additional name(s) &	& address(es)	Yes	X	No	
Execution Date: March 25, 1998	attached?	2 444.000(00)	1 103	11		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					l	
If this document is being filed together with		f the application is:				
A. Patent Application Filed:	B. Patent No.(s)				_	
Application Serial No. 09/033,045; filed 3/	/02/98 Additional Num	bers attached?	Yes	x	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents in	volved:	1		
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Ann C. Livingston	7. Total Fee (37 CF					
Internal Address: Baker & Botts, L.L.						
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue		norized to be charged to de	posit acco	ount		
City/State/Zip Dallas, Texas 7520	*			,		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ate Copy of this page if paying b	y deposit ac	count)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the first accument.	foregoing information is true and corre?	ct and any attached copy i	s a true c	opy of	the	
	( ) 1 H		01,-	10	Q	
Ann C. Livingston	an Cure		8/1	19	<del>0</del>	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature	Date all number of pages includition		-bt		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ar number of pages merudi	ng cover	Sileet	4	
	Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required of						
	Commissioner of Patent and Trademark	s				
	Box Assignments					
	Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average ab reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estin Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washin	out 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for remate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informati					

## U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet -Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2

Attorney's Docket: 090928.A054

Section 1 -Name of conveying parties

Additional names (individual)

Peter (nmi) Kuo 509 Tejas, Apt. M Richardson, Texas 75081 Citizenship: United States of America

William L. Winstrom 2 Cliffside Way Andover, New Jersey 07821 Citizenship: United States of America

AUS01:143932.1 090928.A054

PATENT REEL: 9421 FRAME: 0979

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, AMEI Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AUS01:130608.1 090928.A054 This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

FLEXIBLE COIL PULSED ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELD (PEMF)STIMULATION THERAPY

SYSTEM

Signature of First Inventor:	Od C. Telha
Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County, State)	John C. Tepper Carpollton, Dallas County, Texas
Date of Signature:	3-17-98
Date Application Executed:	3/17/98
252522232322222222222222222222	
Signature of Second Inventor:	(see below)
<pre>Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County, State)</pre>	Peter( <u>nmi</u> )Kuo Richardson, Dallas County, Texas
Date of Signature:	rester de 3-17-98
Date of Signature:  Date Application Executed:	708-4000 3-17-98 3-17-98
-	3-17-98
Date Application Executed:  ===================================	3-17-98 (see below)
Date Application Executed:  ===================================	3-17-98  (see below) William L. Winstrom
Date Application Executed:  ===================================	3-17-98  (see below)  William L. Winstrom  Andover, Sussex County,
Date Application Executed:  ===================================	(see below) William L. Winstrom Andover, Sussex County, New Jersey  William Minstrom
Date Application Executed:  ===================================	3-17-98  (see below)  William L. Winstrom  Andover, Sussex County,
Date Application Executed:  ===================================	(see below) William L. Winstrom Andover, Sussex County, New Jersey  William Minstrom